User's Manual
GT15-75QBUSL
GT15-75QBUS2L
GT15-75ABUSL
GT15-75ABUS2L
Thank you for purchasing the GOT1000 Series.
GT15 BUS CONNECTION UNIT
Prior to use, please read both this manual and detailed

Detailed Manual
Manual name Manual Number
(Type code)
GT15 User's Manual
(Option)
SH-080528ENG
(1D7M23)
GOT1000 Series Connection Manual
(Option)
SH-080532ENG
(1D7M26)
Relevant Manuals
 Product name Quantity
Any one of GT15-75QBUSL,
GT15-75QBUS2L, GT15-75ABUSL,
GT15-75ABUS2L
1
Seals 12
CAUTION
CAUTION
1. Overview
This User's Manual describes the GT15 bus connection unit
(hereafter abbreviated to the bus connection unit).
There are the following bus connection unit types.
Refer to the GT15 User's Manual for the applicable GOT.
Use the bus connection unit for making bus connection of the
GOT.
Select the used bus connection unit according to the
connection target and connection position.
<Bus connection unit selection example>
(1) Select the bus connection unit according to the
connection target.
Refer to the GOT1000 Series Connection Manual for details of
bus connection.
Product
name Model name Description
Bus
connection
unit
GT15- 75QBUSL QCPU (Q Mode) bus connection
Number of connectors: 1
GT15- 75QBUS2L QCPU (Q Mode) bus connection
Number of connectors: 2
GT15- 75ABUSL QnA/ACPU bus connection
Number of connectors: 1
GT15- 75ABUS2L QnA/ACPU bus connection
Number of connectors: 2
(2)  Select the bus connection unit according
to the GOT connection position.
  Placed midway
 : GT15-75QBUS2L/GT15-75ABUS2L
  Placed at end
 : GT15-75QBUSL/GT15-75ABUSL
   GT15-75QBUS2L/GT15-75ABUS2L
  QCPU (Q Mode), motion controller Q series
    : GT15-75QBUSL/GT15-75QBUS2L
  ACPU, QnACPU, motion controller A series
    : GT15-75ABUSL/GT15-75ABUS2L
2. Specifications
The performance specifications of the bus connection unit are
indicated below.